

Mr Martin Tuckwell,

Our ref: Lower Beeding Decision Notice

30 December 2015

Dear Mr Tuckwell

RE: Lower Beeding Parish Neighbourhood Development Plan Area

Decision Notice

I am writing on behalf of Horsham District Council to let you know that the Planning Authority has approved the designation of the Parish of Lower Beeding as a Neighbourhood Development Plan Area.

Congratulations for achieving the first formal stage in the Neighbourhood Plan preparation process.

Details of the designated Plan Area can be viewed on the Council's website:

http://www.horsham.gov.uk/environment/planning_policy/16434.aspx

Enclosed with this letter is a map of Lower Beeding Parish with references showing that the area has been designated.

This letter is being placed on the Council's website. If you have a dedicated webpage for your Plan, please send me a link so we can put it on our webpage.

In due course this letter will be required for the independent examiner.

Yours faithfully,

Maggie Williams

Neighbourhood Planning Officer

M.A. Williams